

## QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

### Question 1

The Specifications refer to Buffer #18. Please could you identify the Manufacturer

### Answer 1

The practice of specifying specific manufacturer's name is against departmental policy. There is several manufacturer's that specify in the production of the required product.

### Question 2

Please could we request a 1 week extension on Closing.

### Answer 2

With the tight schedule for completion of the requirement we are unable to extend the closing past 07 January 2016.